
GOVERNMENT OF KERALA
AGRICULTURE DEVELOPMENT FARMERS' WELFARE DEPARTMENT

STATE PESTICIDE TESTING LABORATORY
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-6950 1 5

Email-id-ddaptl.agri@ gmail.com
Phone No.0471-2530867

QUOTATION NOTICE FOR RATE CONTRACT

Sub:- Rate Contract for Nitrogen, Hydrogen and Synthetic Air for State
Pesticide Testing Laboratory for Analytical Purpose for the year 2024-
2025-reg.

Sealed quotations for rate contract are invited from authorized
dealers/suppliers for the refill of UHP Gas listed below for the requirement of
this laboratory.

Quotation Number & date PT (1)50 tQ7 t2023, dt.01.02 .2024
Due Date and Time for receipt of

a

quotatlons 15.02.2024, 11.00AM

Date and Time for opening of quotations 15.02.2024, 11.30AM
Date up to which the rates are to remain
firm for acceptance

01 -04-2024 to 3l-03-2025

Designation and address of officer to
whom the quotation is to be addressed

Deputy Director of Agriculture
Cum Senior Chemist, State

Pesticide Testing Laboratory,
Parottukonam, Nalanchira PO,
Thituvananthapuram-695 0 I 5

Superscription : Quotation for the Refill o UHP Gas

Specifi cationfor UHP Gas

SL
No

Name of Item
No. of

Cylinders
Specification

Required

Approximate
Quantity
Refill per

annum

Period

I
Nitrogen Gas

3lm
3 Nos

Ultra High
Purity(UHP)

99.9997
3 Nos

0l-04-2024 to
3t-03-2025

2
Hydrogen Gas_3lm

2 Nos
Ultra High

Purity(UHP)
99.999

3 Nos
0l-04-2024 to
3t-03-2025

aJ
Synthetic Air
_3lm

5 Nos
Ultra High

Purity(UHP) 10 Nos
0l-04-2024 to
3t-03-2025



General Conditions
SL No

1

The cover in which the quotation is kept should be super scribed as

'Quotation for the Refill of UHP Gas' and should be sealed and
full address of the firm should be noted

2 Quotation will be received up to 15.02.2024, II.00 AM
aJ Quotation will be opened at 1 1.30 AM on 15 .02.2024 in the presence

of quotationers present if any at that time.

4
The under signed has the fulI authority to accept or reject any of the
quotations without any reason thereof.

5
A11 rules and regulation concerned to government quotation will be
applicable here also.

6
The rates quoted should be inclusive of GST, KFC, loading,
unloading and transportations Charges.

7
The delivery of refilled gas cylinders and collection of empty
cylinders may be effected at laboratory site.

8

Quotations will be accepted from the manufactures/authorized
distributors only. Authorized distributor shall quote along with proof
of authorization but the responsibility for supply and after supply
services rests with authorized distributor.

9
Only firms based at Thiruvananthapuram may quote and the items
should be supplied within 24 hours of supply order.

l0 If the supply is not satisfactory or if there is any delay, the contract
will be terminated fonhwith without assigning any reason.

l1

The contract period will be for one year from the date of issue of
work order. The contract may be extended for further period of one
year based on the performance and mutual acceptance on the same
rate, terms and conditions.

t2

The prices quoted are firm till the completion of the rate contract
period. No price revision during the period of contract is allowed.
However, if there is any reduction in the cost due to government
policy etc, this reduction in cost must be passed on to this office. If
there is any change in tax rate by governments, it will be
automatically applicable to this rate contract.

13

In case of emergency requirements where the firm is not able to refill
our cylinders within the stipulated time, substitute cylinders should
be provided by the firm.

t4 The quantity mentioned may vary depending upon the actual
requirement

Deputy Direo*of of Agriculture
ffirrEB hafrffiri{IttrIue

Cum Senior Owrli,st
State fu sticide Tbsting Laborubrg
Parottukonam, Nalanchim P. O.
Thiruu ananth ap ur am- 6 9 5 O 1 5.


